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Anne Arundel County
Leading by Feeding, Inc
500 McCormick Dr., Ste #4
Glen Burnie, MD 21061
FIN: 84-5165257

Daunte Duckett, CEO
443-942-7665

Focus area: Mental Health
Daunte.duckett@gmail.com

Baltimore City

United Way of Central Maryland

1800 Washington Boulevard, Suite 340
Baltimore, MD 21230

FIN: 52-0591543

Maggie McCaughey, Program Director
(410)929-6309

Focus area: Pregnancy Birth Outcomes
Maggie.Mccaughey@uwcm.org

Baltimore County

Esperanza Center, Inc

2300B Dulaney Valley Road
Timonium, MD 21229

FIN: 52-0591538

Diana Siemer, Program Manager
667-600-2943

Focus area: Spanish DSMP
dsiemer@cc-md.org

Caroline County

Aaron’s Place, Inc

401 Aldersgate drive

Denton, MD 21629

FIN: 84-2099035

Cheryl Beulah, Executive Director
410-479-0292

Focus area: Diabetes/Obesity
Aaronsplace28@gmail.com

(Updated 09/07/2022)

Caroline County

Greater New Hope Church & Ministries (GNHCM)

4514 Preston Rd,

Preston, MD 21655

FIN: 52-2129496

Savannah Winston, Director of Programs
443-434-3035

Focus area: Obesity/Diabetes
savannah_winston@yahoo.com

Charles County

Jolly Dream Foundation, Inc.
P.O. Box 1016

Bryans Road, MD 20616
FIN: 87-3377295

Gloria A. Jolly, Director
301-509-6637

Focus area: Obesity/Diabetes
Gloriajolly.brsc@gmail.com

Charles County

LifeStyle of Maryland Foundation, Inc.
101 Catalpa Drive, Suite 103, P.O. Box 1794
La Plata, MD 20646

FIN: 52-2183558

Saundra Washington, Executive Director
301-609-9900 x215

Focus area: Prediabetes/Diabetes
swashington@lifestylesofmd.org

Dorchester County

Eastern Shore Wellness Solutions
824 Fairmount Ave, Suite 4
Cambridge, MD 21613

FIN: 82-3203840

Ashyra Dotson, President/CEO
410-221-0795

Focus area: DSMP
adotson@abc-md.org
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Harford County

Healthy Harford

520 Upper Chesapeake Drive, Suie 405
Bel Air, MD 21014

FIN: 52-1944325

Bari Klein, Executive Director
443-643-3356

Focus area: Obesity/Diabetes
blein@umm.edu

Montgomery County

American Diversity Group

21204 Dorsey Spring Place

Germantown, MD 20876

FIN: 47-3510206

Mayur Mody, Executive Director
240-330-9421

Focus area: Obesity/Diabetes
Mayur.mody@americandiversitygroup.org

Montgomery County

Holy Cross Health

1500 Forest Glen Rd,

Silver Spring, MD 20191

FIN: 52-0738041

Sarah McKechnie, Program Manager
310-754-7164

Focus area: Obesity/Diabetes
mckecs@holycrosshealth.org

Montgomery County

Healthlincs, Inc.

8757 Georgia Avenue, Suite 460
Silver Spring, MD 20910

FIN: 85-0648539

Adanma Horsfall, Program Manager
310-200-3851

Focus area: Obesity/Diabetes
ahorsfall@medicalincs.com

Montgomery County

Hope Connections for Cancer Support
10100 Laureate Way

Bethesda, MD 20814

FIN: 20-3791298

Mary McCusker, President
301-634-7500

Focud area: Breast Cancer
Mary@hopeconnectionsforcancer.org

St. Mary's County

Minority Outreach Coalition (MOC)
P.O. Box 1625,

California, MD 20619

FIN: 52-2361715

Nathaniel Scroggins, Program Director
240-538-5681

Focus area: Obesity/Diabetes
mocstmarys@gmail.com

Wicomico, Somerset County
Maintaining Active Citizens (MAC)
909 Progress Circle, Suite 100
Salisbury, MD 21804

FIN: 52-0992005

Leigh Ann Eagle, Program Manager
410-742-0505 x136

Focus area: DSMP
macmail@macinc.org
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